ATTESTMENT OF APPROVED ADOPTED TAX RATE FOR 2024

At the Rusk County Emergency Services District #1 Special Called Meeting held on August 27,
2024 at 6 p.m., at 1515 Whippoorwill Ave., Henderson, Texas to approve and adopt the proposed 2024 tax rate of $\frac{a}{D}$, 0775 .
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Motion for Approval Made By: JAMES Jakes
Motion Duly Seconded By: Brian BathKe
Board Members Voting For Motion: <u>SAvid Burks, Gloria Sooky</u>
WAYNE Griffith, James Dukes, Brian Bathko
Board Members Voting Against Motion:
Board Members Present & Abstaining:
Board Members Absent:X

Gloris Dooley

Secretary

O.dt

President

Date Motion Approved and Past: 8-27- 2024